
May 20, 2009 
 
 

MEMORANDUM TO: Joseph Colaccino, Chief 
   EPR Projects Branch 
   Division of New Reactor Licensing 
   Office of New Reactors 
 
FROM:   James A. Steckel, Project Manager  /RA/ 
   EPR Projects Branch 
   Division of New Reactor Licensing 
   Office of New Reactors 
 
SUBJECT:  Forthcoming Periodic Meeting with U.S. EPR Design Center Working 

Group (EPR DCWG*) 
 
DATE & TIME: Tuesday, June 2, 2009 
   1:30 PM – 4:30 PM 
 
LOCATION:  Excel Services Corporation 

11921 Rockville Pike – Suite 100 
Rockville, Maryland 20852 

 
PURPOSE: Topics include cross-cutting issues related to this Design Center. 
 
CATEGORY 2**:  This is a Category 2 Meeting. The public is invited to discuss regulatory 
issues with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) at the designated points on the agenda. 
 
TELECONFERENCE: Interested members of the public can participate in this meeting via a  
toll-free teleconference. For details, please call the NRC Meeting Contact. 
 
CONTACT: James Steckel, Project Manager 
  301-415-1026 
  James.Steckel@nrc.gov 
 
Enclosure: 
Meeting Agenda 
DCWG-EPR Mailing List  
 
*EPR DCWG includes AREVA, UniStar, AMEREN/UE, and PPL 
 
**Commission’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,” 
67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002 
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AGENDA 

EPR DESIGN CENTER WORKING GROUP PUBLIC MEETING 
 
 

Tuesday, June 2, 2009 
1:30 PM – 4:30 PM 

 
 
 

1. Introduction and Opening Remarks  (NRC/DCWG*) 1:30 PM 
 

2. Process for SCOL Applicants to Put COL  (NRC/DCWG)  1:45 PM 
Responses to Standard Questions on  
the SCOL Docket 

 
3. Presentation on Reading Room Status (DCWG)  2:30 PM 

 
4. COL Ground Motion Departures   (DCWG)   2:45 PM 

 
5. Break**        3:00 PM 

 
6. Review of Technical Specification   (DCWG/NRC)  3:15 PM 

Setpoint Control Program  
 

7. Integrated Schedule for Audits & Submittals (DCWG/NRC)  3:45 PM 
 

8. Discussion and Solicitation of Future  (ALL)   4:15 PM 
Meeting Topics  

 
9. Adjourn**        4:30 PM 

 
All times listed are approximate and for planning purposes only. Adjustments may be made 
during the meeting as necessary. 
 
* DCWG – Design Center Working Group (AREVA, UniStar, AMEREN/UE and PPL     
   affiliates)    
 
**The public will be given the opportunity to comment prior to these points in the meeting. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

         ENCLOSURE 
 
 
 
 
 



 

DCWG - EPR Mailing List       (Revised 04/16/2009) 
cc: 
Scott Bond 
Callaway Plant 
P.O. Box 620 
Fulton, MO  65251 
       
Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
       
Mr. Tim E. Herrmann 
Vice President, Nuclear Engineering 
AmerenUE 
P.O. Box 620 
Fulton, MO  65251 
       
Charles Peterson 
Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw & Pittman, LLP 
2300 "N" Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20037 
       
Mr. Tom Sliva 
7207 IBM Drive 
Charlotte, NC  28262 
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DCWG - EPR Mailing List 
Email 
acpasswater@aol.com   (Al Passwater) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
brian.mcintyre@areva.com   (Brian McIntyre) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
christian.clement@unistarnuclear.com  (Chrisitan Clement) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta) 
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
junichi_uchiyama@mnes-us.com   (Junichi Uchiyama) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
ktscopelliti@pplweb.com   (Karen Scopelliti) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
mbowling@numarkassoc.com   (Marty Bowling) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul.Infanger@constellation.com   (Paul Infanger) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
Rebecca.Smith-Kevern@nuclear.energy.gov   (Rebecca Smith-Kevern) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple) 
rrsgarro@pplweb.com   (Rocco Sgarro) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
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DCWG - EPR Mailing List 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
tlharpster@pplweb.com   (Terry Harpster) 
trsmith@winston.com   (Tyson Smith) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
wayne.marquino@ge.com   (Wayne Marquino) 
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